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separate shipments of game fish of 20 pounds or one fish of any 
weight as provided in section 29.47, but no more. One coupon 
shall be attached to each shipment so made. The agent of any 
common carrier who shall accept any such shipment without a 
coupon attached shall be guilty of a violation of this chapter, 
and shall be punished by a fine of not less than $25 nor more 
than $50. The commission may cause such licenses or coupons 
to be issued through agents for a compensation of 10 per cent of 
the license fees collected therefor; but no such compensation shall 
be paid to any of its regular deputies or other employes. Pro­
vided, a combination fishing license may be issned to a nonresi­
dent h7lsband, wife, and child1"en of 18 years or less, to be effec­
tive for a period of 10 days, f01" the sum of $5. 

Approved May 27, 1943. 

No. 477, A..] [Published May 29, 1943. 

CHAPTER 223. 

AN ACT to amend 85.84 of the statutes, relating to local regu­
lation of motor vehicles. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and 
assembly, do enact as fallows: 

85.84 of the statutes is amended to read: 
85.84 No local authority shall have power to enact, pass, en­

force or maintain any ordinance, resolution, rule or regulation 
requiring local registration or other requirements inconsistent 
with the provisions of this chapter, or in any manner excluding 
or prohibiting any motor vehicle, trailer, or semitrailer, whose 
owner has complied with the provisions of this chapter, from the 
free use of all highways except as provided by section 66.45: but 
the provisions of this section shall not apply to corporations or­
ganized pursuant to chapter 55 of the laws of 1899 * * * 
Any local anthority may ·pass any ordinance, resolution, rule or 
regulation in strict conformity with the provisions of this chap­
ter and imposing the same penalty for a violation of any of its 
provisions except the suspension or revocation of motor vehicle 
operators' licenses, and any stwh ordina,nce, resolntion, rnle or 
regulation so adopted mnst be in strict conformity with provi­
sions of this chapter except as above provided. 

Approved May 27, 1943. 




